127 Investment Return = Rate Base * Rate of Return (Line 59 * 126) 38,670,359

Composite Income Taxes   (Note L)

 Income Tax Rates
128 FIT=Federal Income Tax Rate 35.00%
129 SIT=State Income Tax Rate or Composite 8.99%
130 p = percent of federal income tax deductible for state purposes Per State Tax Code 0.00%
131 T   T=1 - {[(1 - SIT) * (1 - FIT)] / (1 - SIT * FIT * p)} = 40.85%
132 T/ (1-T) 69.05%

ITC Adjustment
133 Amortized Investment Tax Credit enter negative p266.8f -848,130
134 T/(1-T) (Line 132) 69.05%
135 Net Plant Allocation Factor (Line 18) 28.3571%
136 ITC Adjustment Allocated to Transmission (Note I from Appendix A) (Line 133 * (1 + 134) * 135) -406,577

137 Income Tax Component =   CIT=(T/1-T) * Investment Return * (1-(WCLTD/R)) = 17,924,000

138 Total Income Taxes 17,517,423

Attachment 4 - Calculation of 100 Basis Point Increase in ROE

Atlantic City Electric Company

Atlantic City Electric Company

Attachment 5 - Cost Support
Electric / Non-electric Cost Support

Form 1 Amount Electric Portion
Non-electric

Portion

Plant Allocation Factors
10 Accumulated Intangible Amortization (Note A) p200.21c 23,938,932$   23,938,932 0

11 Accumulated Common Amortization - Electric (Note A) p356 0 0 0

12 Accumulated Common Plant Depreciation - Electric (Note A) p356 0 0 0

Plant In Service
24 Common Plant (Electric Only) (Notes A & B) p356 0 0 0

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
41 Accumulated Investment Tax Credit Account No. 255 (Notes A & I) p266.h 5,307,291 5,307,291 0

Materials and Supplies
47 Undistributed Stores Exp (Note A) p227.6c & 16.c 1,626,598 1,626,598 0

Allocated General & Common Expenses
65   Plus Transmission Lease Payments (Note A) p200.3c 0

67 Common Plant O&M (Note A) p356 0 0 0

Depreciation Expense
88 Intangible Amortization (Note A) p336.1d&e 51,891 51,891 0

92 Common Depreciation - Electric Only (Note A) p336.11.b 0 0 0

93 Common Amortization - Electric Only (Note A) p356 or p336.11d 0 0 0

Transmission / Non-transmission Cost Support

Form 1 Amount
Transmission

Related
Non-transmission

Related

28 Plant Held for Future Use (Including Land) (Note C) p214 12,898,257 782,029 12,116,228

Directly Assigned A&G
73 Regulatory Commission Exp Account 928 (Note C) p323.160b 4,144,900 0 4,144,900

CWIP & Expensed Lease Worksheet

Form 1 Amount
CWIP In Form 1

Amount
Expensed Lease in

Form 1 Amount

Plant Allocation Factors
6 Electric Plant in Service (Note B) p207.104g 2,762,757,177 0 0

Plant In Service
19 Transmission Plant In Service (Note B) p207.58.g 787,143,444 0 0

24 Common Plant (Electric Only) (Notes A & B) p356 0 0 0

Accumulated Depreciation
30 Transmission Accumulated Depreciation (Note B) p219.25.c 220,777,696   0 0

EPRI Dues Cost Support
Form 1 Amount EPRI Dues

Allocated General & Common Expenses
73   Less EPRI Dues (Note D) p352-353 0 0

See Form 1

Details

See Form 1

See Form 1

Details

Respondent is Electric Utility only.

Details

Respondent is Electric Utility only.

DetailsAttachment A Line #s, Descriptions, Notes, Form 1 Page #s and Instructions

Attachment A Line #s, Descriptions, Notes, Form 1 Page #s and Instructions

Attachment A Line #s, Descriptions, Notes, Form 1 Page #s and Instructions

Respondent is Electric Utility only.

Respondent is Electric Utility only.

Attachment A Line #s, Descriptions, Notes, Form 1 Page #s and Instructions

See Form 1

Transmission Right of Way - Carll's Corner to Landis

Atlantic City Electric Company